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Glossary of Terms (and conditions) INDEX

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as
described in the catalogue. CATEGORY PAGE
NOTE: If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au ..
Aviation 3
My Bookroom is open each day by appointment - preferably
in the afternoons. Give me a call. .
Espionage 4
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book,
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper; qe .
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition. Mllltary Blogr aphy 5
Other dealers use a variety including fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc.
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library .
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally Mllltal‘y General 7
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps +
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such Naval 8
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance,
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either somelone’s name or a prese_ntation_inscription; fep = front e_nd Special Forces and Airborne 9
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth Vietnam 11
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine,
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are

restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore The Great War 1914-1918 13
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue,
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. World War 2 1939-1945 16
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to Catalogue #239, March 2021. As I plug away at this list, it's Labour Day weekend in WA. The Hyde Park Fair
was in full swing yesterday with kids running everywhere and the trinket stalls were in abundance. Not really my cuppa
tea! Had quite a nice beef and cheese burger with chips then wended our way home. We live literally 150 metres from the
park and can walk there thankfully. Parking is always a problem at the Festival and there was no sign of social distancing.
Plenty of political tents with the State election in 2 weeks, not close to each other but Labor were there in numbers hoping
that the election on 13 March will be a ‘lay down misere’. Hopefully, the Libs and Nats will put up a good fight, but, given
McGowan has done a pretty good job of it throughout the covid lockdown, he will be favourite to win handsomely in the
Lower House. My concern is the Upper House. We should hope that Labor does not win control of both houses as we
know how governments of all stripes, behave if there’s no control over their mad spending. Bit disappointed there were
very few books to be had at this year’s fair. There’s normally 3 or 4 tables laden with all sorts of hard back and paperback
books. Not this year though. I was hoping to find something special for inclusion in this list to no avail. It can sometimes
be the place to pick up books of quality - you never know. Heavy rain hit us today and is with us for the rest of week
which will calm the heat down considerably. Hyde Park lakes can really do with a down pour. The ducks down there are
looking a bit frazzled and dry. Whilst the park’s staff do a fine job in keeping the gardens and lawns alive, there’s nothing
like a lot of rain to do the job. Not so good for the Fair! For those who wonder about the repetition of certain books in
consecutive catalogues, the answer is simple. Over the 30 years we’'ve been operating, many of my buyers who may miss a
list can generally pick up the books they’re chasing in subsequent lists. Most of the books we hold are ‘one offs” but there
are many of which we have more than one copy. (a selection of books on the website are multiple copies). So it’s generally
first in best dressed but I do keep track of books ordered from a catalogue but has been sold. — if I get another one, it gets
listed as soon as possible so keep an eye out for relistings! Most States have now agreed ANZAC Day marches can go
ahead. This is good news but I liked last year’s arrangement so much I'm going to do it again —that is, stand at my front
gate at dawn. As usual this list is dedicated to serving soldiers, airmen and sailors and those who've seen the terror of war
up close; and to our marvelous first responders; cops, nurses and doctors, hose draggers, ambos and all the other unsung
heroes who keep us safe. Thank you.

Via con Dios Mick & Jo
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Aviation

239/1. (2794) Bender, Roger James Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History. Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments
especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110.

239/2. (10075) Bickers, Richard Townshend. Ginger Lacey: Fighter Pilot: Battle of Britain Top Scorer. ISIS Large Print, UK, 1998
(fp1962). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, ex lib, chronology of Laceys operations, list of all aircraft referred, index, pp263,
**Sgt G.H.'Ginger' Lacey shot down 23 German aircraft during the Battle of Britain making him the 'top ace', good cond, A$22.

239/3. (10712) Bowyer, Chaz. Airmen of World War 1: Men of the British and Empire Air Forces in Old Photographs. Arms &
Armour Press, London, 1975. 1st UK ed, roy. 8vo in protected d/w, (some loss), biblio, appendices, 99128, **vividly brings to life the
men of the Allied flying corps, good cond, A$32.

239/4. (5615) Cobby, Group-Captain A.H, DSO, DFC. (and Two Bars). High Adventure. Robertson and Mullins, Melbourne, 1943
(fp1942). Reprint, small 8vo in protected covers, ex lib, plates index of aircraft, pp108, **Harry Cobby shot down 29 enemy aircraft and
13 German observation balloons on the Western Front serving with 4 Sqn AFC. He flew mainly Sopwith Camels, vg cond, A$45.

239/5. (10030) Curtis, Des, DFC. A Most Secret Squadron: The Story of 618 Squadron, RAF and its Special Detachment Anti-U-
Boat Mosquitos. Grub Street, London, 2009 (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices list aircrew and cas-
ualties, index, pp207, **the author was one of the founder members of 618 Sqn. Their primary objective was to mount a daylight low-level
attack by Mosquitos on the TIRPITZ within hours of the assault on the Ruhr dams, vg cond and uncommon, A$35.

239/6. (1487) Ethell, Jeffery L & Price, Alfred. Target Berlin: Mission 250: 6 March 1944. Wrens Park, London, 2002 (fp1981) Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list Allied and German combat losses, pp212, **the story of the first large scale raid
on Berlin by the US 8th Air Force in which 80 planes were lost, vg cond, A$32.

239/7. (11165) Foster, Ronald H, DFC, C de G. Focus on Europe: A Photo-Reconnaissance Mosquito Pilot at War, 1943-45. The
Crowood Press, UK, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, b/w plates, glossary, index, pp207, **the activities of the PRU and in partic-
ular Ron Foster. Their role was of vital importance to the Allied war effort, vg cond, A$40.

239/8. (10130) Franks, Norman. Buck McNair: Canadian Spitfire Ace. Grub Street, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w,
plates, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp179, **the story of Group Captain R.W. (Buck) McNair, DSO, DFC and 2 Bars, Ld'H, CdeG,
RCAF. He destroyed 16 enamy aircraft, 3 probables and 15 damaged, vg cnd, A$40.

239/9. (11031) Halstead, Gay. Story of the RAAF Nursing Service 1940-1990. Nungurna Press, Victoria, 1994. 1st ed, oblong 8vo
in laminated pictorial boards, signed by the author (also inscribed by Dorothy Kerr RAAF n0.500447), copy #100 of 1,000, full
nominal roll, biblio, indes, pp440, **they commenced in Point Cook Victoria and then spread to all theatres in which RAAF units served, vg
cond and now scarce, A$125.

239/10. (1112) Jay, Alwyn. Endurance; A History of RAAF Aircrew Participation in Liberator (B-24) Operations of RAF Coastal
Command 1941-1945. Banner Books, Qld, 1996. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, index, appendices list models and id features plus cockpit
layouts, biblio, pp224, **the war against the U-Boats in the North Atlantic was waged by long range Libs. Again the Aussies were in every-
thing, new, A$45.

239/11. (7817) Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st
ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of air-
craft flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in Egypt in 1942 and initially equipped with Hudsons but later converted
to Venturas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to low level
anti-shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$70.

239/12. (5944) Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe. Banner
Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as
the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service
from Perth, new, A$38.

239/13. (1114) McKee, Alexander The Mosquito Log. Souvenir Press, London,1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates,
appendix summarises the Mosquito variants, pp207, **the famous “wooden wonder’, one of the most versatile and effective planes in histo-
ry, vg cond and hard to find, A$48.

239/14. (9015) Munro, Richard. Holidaying on the Continent: The Journey of an RAAF Volunteer, 1940-45, 460 RAAF Squadron.
AMHP, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, personnel index, pp251, **the au-
thor's father Jim Munro was a bomb aimer in Lancasters in 460 Sqn RAAF in night raids over German-occupied Europe. On a raid to Berlin
they were shot down by the great German night fighter ace Wilhelm Herget. Three survived and were captured and sent to Stalag LuftIVB
where they endured till released by Russian Cossacks, new, A$36.

239/15. (9844) Page, Charles. Vengeance of the Outback: A Wartime Air Mystery of Western Australia. Shire of Yilgarn, WA,
2001. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, index, pp264, **in AUGUST 1944 a Vultee Vengeance dive
bomber was lost in the outback of Western Australia. The pilot Jack Ingram survived but navigator Clyde King was killed in the crash. A huge
full scale searce was mounted for King but he was never found, vg cond and hard to find, A$26.

239/16. (5889) Posse, Victor. Together Up There: Unit History of 549 RAF/RAAF Fighter Squadron in Northern Australia Dur-
ing World War 2. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, appendices, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp201, **the war
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history of the author's cousin Ronald Posse through the Battle of Britain and on to Australia in 549 Sqn flying Spitfires, new, A$40.

239/17. (5094) Roberts, Donald, DFC. Brylcream Easy: True Stories from a Rear-Gunner. Jarrahdale Press, WA, 1993. 1st ed, small
8vo in card covers, plates, pp107, **a collection of ten stories on various aspects of Bomber Command, vg cond, A$26.

239/18. (8523) Robins, Fred. The Cat Has Nine Lives. Author, Perth, 2005 (fp1991). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, pp189, **Fred Rob-
ins, RAAF, flew Catalinas laying mines and air-sea rescue missions in the South-West Pacific area in WW2, new, A$28.

239/19. (4258) Schaedel, Charles. Australian Ace: The Exploits of 'Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC. Rigby, Adelaide, 1979. 1st ed,
8voin d/w, plates, pp159, **Pentland is one of the best known names in Australian aviation, a portrait of his career spanning 30 years, vg
cond, A$28.

239/20. (11178) Shanle, Leland. American Airlines' Secret War in China: Project Seven Alpha WW2. Pen & Sword Aviation, UK,
2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, illustrations, pp244, **a NOVEL based on the true experiences of those who were involved in this
little known operation in the early days of the Burma Campaign, new, A$32.

239/21. (9986) Spick, Mick. Luftwaffe Bomber Aces: Men, Machines, Methods. Greenhill Books, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo
in protected d/w, plates, illustrations, appendix, biblio, index, pp239, **a detailed analysis of German bomber and dive-bomber tactics
and biographical details on the Luftwaffe's most outstanding pilots, vg cond, A$32.

239/22. (1899) Thayer, Lt Lucien H. (ed by Donald J. McGee and Roger Bender). America's First Eagles: The Official History of
the U.S. Air Service, AEF (1917-1918). Bender & Champlin Fighter Museum Press, USA, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, many
illus, index, nominal rolls, lists of German acft downed, addenda, nominal index, pp359, **the US effort in the air over the Western
Front in WWI1, as new cond, A$74.

239/23. (10363) Treadwell, Terry C. and Wood, Alan C. German Knights of the Air 1914-1918: The Holders of the Orden Pour le
Merit. Brassey's, London, 1997. 1st English ed, small 4to in protected d/w, inscription in prelims, profusely illustrated in b/w,
glossary, biblio, index, pp208, **81 German pilots won the Blue Max in WWI1 and these are their biographies, vg cond, A$45.

239/24. (11109) Verity, Hugh. We Landed by Moonlight: Secret RAF Landings in France 1940-1944. Crecy Publishing, UK, 2013
(fp1978). Reprint and revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illustrations and maps, biblio and chapter notes, appendices,
glossary, index, pp272, **the story of the infil and exfil of SOE agents and supplies into occupied France by mainly Lysander and Hudson
without which the French Resistance could not have operated so effectively, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.

239/25. (2332) Wood, Alan. The Glider Soldiers: A History of British Military Glider Forces. Spellmount, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, plates, index, biblio, rolls, maps, tables, **the Germans showed how to use gliders in action at Eben Emael in Belgium in 1940. They

were used in Norway, Sicily and Burma and finally in Arnhem and the crossing of the Rhine. Also an important element of the D-Day inva-
sion, vg cond and hard to find, A$30.

Espionage

239/26. (11174) Agar, Jon. Turing and the Universal Machine: The Making of the Modern Computer. Icon Books, London, 2017
(fp2001. Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp135, **Alan Turing's remarkable code breaking work during WW2 manifests
itself in modern day computers, new, A$24.

239/27. (9571) de Jong, Ben, Platje, Wies & Steele, Robert David. Peacekeeping Intelligence: Emerging Concepts for the Future.
OSS International Press, USA, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, biblio, index, pp525, **a convincing demonstration of the im-
portance of intelligence during peacekeeping operations and the necessity of creating an intelligence structure within international organisa-

tions such as the UN, vg cond, A$24.

239/28. (8560) Dunlop, Richard. Behind Japanese Lines: With the OSS in Burma. Rand McNally & Co, NY, 1979. 1st US ed, 8vo
in worn and price-clipped d/w, plates & maps, glossary, extensive biblio, index, pp410, **Bill Donovan formed a special unit to serve
behind the lines in Burma to train and fight with the Kachin people. OSS Detachment 101 was the first clandestine unit formed by Donovan
and deployed in 1942 and remained there till 1945 playing a significant role in retaking the Burma Road, gen good cond and uncommon in
Aust, A$45.

239/29. (8315) Goldston, Robert. Sinister Touches: The Secret War Against Hitler. The Dial Press, NY, 1982. Ist ed, 8vo in d/w,
map, biblio, index, pp214, **the world of spies, scientists and assassins at war in WW2, vg cond, A$24.

239/30. (6301) Hesketh, Roger. Fortitude: The D-Day Deception Campaign. St Ermin's Press/Little, Brown & Co, London, 1999.
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and charts, appendices, index, pp513, **behind the success of D-Day was the most sphisticated
deception scheme ever devised. The object was to persuade the enemy that the long-awaited landings would take place in the Pas-de-Calais, vg
cond, A$34.

239/31. (6503) Holmes, W.]J. Double-Edged Secrets: U.S. Naval Intelligence Operations in the Pacific During WW2. Naval Insti-
tute Press, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in rubbed but now protected d/w, plates, maps, index, pp231, **the dilemma of breaking Japanese
codes with the possible result of tipping them off to USN operations. Very interesting, vg cond, A$32.

239/32. (4359) Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE). Routledge &
Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic
account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45.
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239/33. (11176) Hughes-Wilson, Colonel John. On Intelligence: The History of Espionage and the Secret World. Constable, Lon-
don, 2017 (fp2016). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, glossary, biblio, index, pp510, **a chart of the history of intelligence from its biblical
origins to the onset of the surveillance state in the digital age, new, A$26.

239/34. (9892) Lasmar, Paul. Spy Flights of the Cold War. Sutton Publishing, UK, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, ex lib,
plates & map, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp244, **the full story of the Cold War's secret but very real war in which hundreds

of combatants lost their lives. Long before Gary Powers was shot down in his U2 in 1960, an undeclared war was being fought in the stratosphere,
good cond, A$26.

239/35. (9992) Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies. Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation Fortitude, which protected and enabled the invasion on D-Day and the
Double Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis into believing the Allies would attack at
Calais and Norway rather than Normandy, new cond, A$36.

239/36. (8532) Masters, Anthony. The Man Who Was "M": The Life of Maxwell Knight. Basil Blackwell, UK, 1980. 1st UK ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp212, **Knight headed up Department B5 (b) in the 1930s as part of MI5. His responsibility was
counter-subversion targeting communist and fascist spy rings in England. He planted agents in the Comminist Party of Great Britain, the British
Union of Fascists and other pre-war extremists groups, very interesting stuff, vg cond, A$32.

239/37. (10210) McGeough, Paul. Kill Khalid: Mossad's Failed Hit and the Rise of Hamas. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, chronology, chapter notes, index, pp477, **an account of one of the most bizarre assassination
attempts in recent history. The target was Khalid Mishal, the political head of Hamas. The attempt failed and Mossad was blamed. A murky story,
vg cond, A$24.

239/38. (2812) Montagu, Ewen. The Man Who Never Was: Operation Mincemeat, the Story of Major Martin, RM. Evans Brothers
Ltd, London, 1961. (fp1954). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w;, plates, maps as eps, inscr, pp144, **Operation Mincemeat saw a body placed
in the water in the Med which carried bogus papers concerning details of the Allied landings in Sicily. The German High Command took the bait,
vg cond, A$34.

239/39. (7342) Paillole, Colonel Paul. Fighting the Nazis: French Military Intelligence and Counter-Intelligence 1935-1945. Enigma
Books, NY, 2003 (fp in French as 'Services Speciaux' in 2002). 1st Eng. lang ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, charts, index, pp492,
**memoirs of the only French officer in on the secrets of D-Day, vg cond A$28.

239/40. (11039) Singh, Simon. The Science of Secrecy: The History of Codes and Codebreaking. Fourth Estate, London, 2000. 1st
ed, small 4to in protected d/w, many illustrations and plates, glossary, biblio and other references, index, pp224, **a fascinating insight
into the hidden world of codes and codebreaking. It presents the personal stories of the individuals whose brilliance changed the course of history,
vg cond, A$36.

239/41. (4814) Thomas, Gordon. Gideon's Spies: The Secret History of the Mossad. Thomas Dunn Books, NY, 2005 (fp1995). Updat-
ed ed, trade 8vo in card-covers, index, biblio, pp460, **Israel's Mossad is the master of the secret world of spies and covert operations. A sto-
ry from the coal-face told by their many spy-masters, vg cond, A$28.

239/42. (11096) Tillotson, Michael (ed). SOE and the Resistance: As Told in THE TIMES Obituaries.. Continuum Publishing, Lon-
don, 2011. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, missing end paper, some obituaries tipped-in and loose at front and the odd loose
note, plates, biblio, index, pp277, **a treasure trove of information on the many SOE agents who operated in France in WW2, vg cond, A$35.

239/43. (2877) Volkman, Ernest Warriors of the Night : Spies, Soldiers and American Intelligence. William Morrow, NY, 1985. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, index, source notes, pp443, **A strong critique of the evolution and performance of the American intelligence community re-

citing a litany of failure despite being the world's most expensive intelligence-gathering network; very topical arqument given today's situation,
vg cond, A$28.

239/44. (9620) West, Nigel. MI5: British Security Service Operations 1909-1945. The Bodley Head, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, tables indicating the Directors and Roles of each Section 'A to F', index, 396, **MI5 is the 'Secuity Service' of
Great Britain. Counter-Intelligence is their raison d'etre. It has been a very secretive and enigmatic service and has had many successes but also
plagued with hostile spies especially Russian, slight spotting else vg cond, A$30.

239/45. (5937) West, Nigel. A Matter of Trust: MI5 1945-72. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in price clipped d/
w, plates, appendices, index, pp196, **an excellent resource for those attempting to solve many of England's greatest espionage riddles of the
period, vg cond, A$32.

239/46. (9577) Wynne, Greville. The Man From Odessa. Robert Hale, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp225, **master
spy Greville Wynne tells the whole story of his career as a British secret agent up to the time of his capture in Russia and his trial and imprison-
ment in the Lubyanka over the Penkovsky affair. He was exchanged for the traitor Gordon Lonsdale, Le Carre stuff in the flesh, vg cond, A$22.

239/47. (10037) Young, Irene. Enigma Variations: Love, War and Bletchley Park. Mainstream Publishing, Edinburgh, 2000 (fp1990).
Reprint, 8vo in card covers, pp191, *a moving testament of life and love during WW2. Describes the grim conditions endured by the rank and
file who were essential supporters of the brilliant cryptanalysts at Bletchley. The author's husband disappeared on active service with the SAS in
France , vg cond and uncommon, A$25.
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Military Biography

239/48. (4248) Arneil, Stan. Black Jack: The Life and Times of Brigadier Sir Frederick Galleghan. Macmillan, Melbourne, 1983. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, biographical roll, pp178, **the legendary ‘Black Jack” Galleghan, who served in WW1 and who com-
manded the 2/30th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in Singapore and Malaya in WW2. His unit inflicted very heavy casualties on the Japs in
an ambush at Gemas, vg cond and becoming hard to find, A$38.

239/49. (6961) Callwell, Major-General Sir C.E., KCB. Field-Marshall Sir Henry Wilson, Bart, GCB, DSO: His Life and Diaries (in
two volumes). Cassell & Co, London, 1927. 2nd impr, thick 8vo in green cloth, gilt titles and monogram on covers, inscr in fep,
plates, (portrait in fep in both vols - loose in vol 1), index (in vol 2), pp364 & 390, **Henry Wilson joined the British Army in 1885 but his
diary doesn’t commence till 1893. Thereafter they are a comple diary of the Field-Marshall's long career, vg cond, A$48.

239/50. (7685) Clayton, Ann. Martin-Leake, Double V.C. Leo Cooper, London, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, refer-
ence notes, biblio, index, pp250, **Chevasse, Upham and Martin-Leake; the only three double Victoria Cross winners ever, two medics and a
crazy Kiwi, serious heroes all, vg cond and uncommon, A$48.

239/51. (7906) Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in
World War One. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Mur-
doch described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div
AIF on the Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-
Bretonneux where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many grand buildings
many of which stand today, new, A$75.

239/52. (9249) Cosgrove, General Peter. My Story. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,
glossary, index, pp458, **Peter Cosgove won a very good Military Cross as a Platoon Commander in Vietnam and went on to command the
Defence Force. His efforts in East Timor guaranteed his shooting star, he then headed up the Australian War Memorial and then Governor Gen-
eral, vg cond, A$28.

239/53. (11175) Cosgrove, General Sir Peter. You Shouldn't Have Joined...: A Memoir. A&U, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, index, pp426, **General Cosgrove was a fair dinkum soldier, awarded the MC in
Vietnam with 9RAR and as they say, the rest is history. This is a good read, new, A$60.

239/54. (6992) Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB,
DSO, LVO. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon-
trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW?2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang
San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, a formidable soldier, new, A$36.

239/55. (10344) Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly. Cambridge Uni Press,
Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a re-
nowned soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, A$45.

239/56. (5745) Hill, A.J. Chauvel of the Light Horse: A Biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, GCMG, KCB. MUP, Melbourne,
1978. 1st ed, 8vo in sl bumped d/w, plates, (colour portrait in frontis), maps, chapter references, biblio, nominal roll of a select list of
officers, index, pp265, ** Chauwvel started as a Brigade Commander on Gallipoli, then commanded the 1st Div in 1916 and then the ANZAC
Mounted Div in 1917 in Palestine. He commanded a Corps of Light Horse named the Desert Column and then the Desert Mounted Corps; a great
soldier, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$125.

239/57. (8870) Holmes, Richard. The Little Field-Marshal: A Life of Sir John French. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2004
(fp1981). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp427, **French had a 'colourful' repu-
tation. He was credited with losing more men in the first two hours of the Battle of Loos than all the casualties on both sides at the D-Day land-
ings. He was one of the 'donkeys' the Germans referred to. There was however, another side to the little Field-Marshal, vg cond, A$34.

239/58. (4340) Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Century. George Allen &
Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, source notes, pp355, **16 general-rank officers from
Bridges to Wilton, a handy reference, vg cond, A$40.

239/59. (8022) Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander. OUP,
Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as
a private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WWI1. He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Militia) and led a
brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a division and a corps against the Japanese. He was known as 'Old Stan' by his men,
new, A$36.

239/60. (10257) Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia. ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 1st ed,
thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42.

239/61. (9028) Korda, Michael. Ike: An American Hero. Harper Collins Publishers, NY, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp779, **a fresh, frank, revealing and admiring full-length portrait of America's greatest soldier
(sic), vg cond, A$38.

239/62. (4255) Legg, Frank. From Gallipoli to Singapore: The Gordon Bennett Story. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1965. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in shelf-worn but good d/w, plates, maps, index, pp308, **a hero in WW1 and vilified in WW2 for daring to escape from Singa-
pore thus leaving his men. This is a well balanced view of the controversy and reviews the Malayan Campaign in full plus a brilliantly condensed
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overview of the Gallipoli Campaign, vg cond and now becoming scarce, A$36.

239/63. (10119) Malone, M.] & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices,
biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home
serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, A$60.

239/64. (3308) The Earl of Longford and O'Neill, Thomas P. Eamon De Valera. Hutchinson, London, 1970. 2nd impr, large 8vo in or.cl,
(lacks d/w), plates (colour plate of Dev in frontis), source notes, index, pp499, **Eamon De la Valera survived the Easter Rising of 1916 to
become the reverred leader and President of the Republic of Ireland, good cond and uncommon, A$35.

239/65. (11048) Tough, David. 212 Soldiers for the Queen: Fijians in the British Army 1961-1997. Barallier Books, Victoria, 2018. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices (A to K) make up the pen-pictures of each person, foot notes, biblio, index, pp360, **212 Fijian
men and women across the racial divide and answered the call in 1961 to bolster the ranks of theBritish Army. Appendix 'F' is titled 'The Gentlemen
From Hereford' - detailing the 7 who served with 22SAS Regt incl TAKAVESI, DCM, VAKATALAI, DCM and TOM MORRELL, GM. LABA-
LABA was KIA at the battle of Mirbat in the Middle East, heroes all, new, A$55.

239/66. (6401) Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE. Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WIW2.
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36.

Military General

239/67. (9016) Bomford, Janette. Soldiers of the Queen: Women in the Australian Army. OUP, Melbourne, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp183, **the story of the Women's Royal Australian Army Corps (WRAAC) which was formed in
1951. It is a history of women struggling for a place in a very male dominated business, new, A$28.

239/68. (11185) Canterbury, Dave. Bush Craft 101: A Field Guide to the Art of Wilderness Survival. Adams Media, USA, 2014. 1st ed?
Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendices, index, pp256, **a very useful book detailing survival and self-reliance methods in
the bush, new, A$32.

239/69. (9902) Churcher, Betty. The Art of War. The Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, superior art
paper, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, chapter notes, index, pp186, **a stunningly illustrated book of Australian war paintings from
WWI to modern times (2004), Betty Churcher headed up the Australian National Gallery and her son Peter Churcher was a designated war artist in
Timor and the Middle East, good cond, A$28.

239/70. (11173) Clements, Jonathan. A Brief History of the Samurai: The Way of Japan's Warrior Elite. Robinson, London, 2010. 1st
ed, small 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the Samurai were the embodiment of the Japanese tradition. This is an exam-
ination of Samurai fact and fiction, new, A$28.

239/71. (11151) Dapin, Mark. Jewish ANZACS; Jews in the Australian Military. New South Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices contain honour rolls and nominal rolls, glossary, chapter notes, index, pp435,
**more than 7,000 Jews served in all services from the Boer War to the present day. Over 430 were killed/died in service, vg cond, A$35.

239/72. (10992) Edgar, Bill. South Africa to Afghanistan: Lifting the Curtain. Tammar Publications, Perth, 2019. 1st ed, 8vo in card
covers, profusely illustrated in b/w, pp314, **14 personal accounts from behind the scenes from the Boer War to Afghanistan in the now, new,
A$35.

239/73. (11181) Fenby, Jonathan. Crucible: Thirteem Months That Forged Our World. Simon & Schuster, London, 2018. 1st ed, large
8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp596, **an account of the pivotal changes that played out across the globe
and the fall of various empires. It witnessed the rise of Communism in China, the establishment of the state of Israel, the uprisings in India, Indone-
sia, the partition of Korea etc, new, A$36.

239/74. (10097) Forbes, Cameron. The Korean War: Australia in the Giant's Playground. Macmillan, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large trade
8vo in card covers, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the Korean War told in a riveting narrative, vg cond,
A$28.

239/75. (10414) Kaplan, Philip. Rolling Thunder A Century of Tank Warfare. Pen & Sword, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w,
plates, biblio, index, pp192, **an overview of the development of tanks from WWI to the present day, vg cond, A$32.

239/76. (6020) Parker, John. The Gurkhas: The Inside Story of the World's Most Feared Soldiers. Headline Publishing, London, 2005
(fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w;, plates, line diagram of Brigade of Gurkhas 1999, Battle Honours (27 VCs), biblio, index, pp276,
**their motto is 'Better to Die than be a Coward' - feared fighters over two centuries in British service. Unfortunately the British Government has
now decided there is no future for these fabulous fighting men, vg cond, A$36.

239/77. (7911) Pears, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-1953. AMHP/
AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation of all decorations awarded
including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio, index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian
casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 3
RARs winning the Military Cross, new cond, A$48.
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239/78. (10305) Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian Defence Force in So-
malia 1993. Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated, nominal roll,
pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment overseas since IRAR deployed to South Vietnam in
1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidon Humanitarian Relief Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncommon, A$60.

239/79. (10401) Schnaars, John. (ed). We Will Remember Them, Lest We Forget. HIWG Inc, Perth, nd?. 1st ed? Large 8vo in card co-
vers, signed?, fully illustrated, full roll of those considered 'suitable for the Labour Corps', pp454, **a compilation of indigenous people
who have served in Australia's Armed Services in both war and peace, vg cond, A$45.

239/80. (10330) Sloan, Bill. The Darkest Summer: Pusan and Inchon 1950: The Battles That Saved South Korea and the US Marines,
from Extinction. Simon & Schuster, NY, 2010. 1st trade ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp385,
**the dramatic story of the first 3 months of the Korean War, vg cond, A$22.

239/81. (9712) Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966. RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 2008. 1st
ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal roll of 102 Battery, RAA,
on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' with Indo-
nesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$45.

239/82. (5997) Thomason, William E. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988. Bendigo Militaria Museum,
Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and award for all

conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good cond and hard to
find, A$48.

239/83. (11087) Van Creveld, Martin. The Sword and the Olive: A Critical History of the Israeli Defense Force. Public Affairs/
Perseus, NY, 2002 (fp1998). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, extensive glossary, chapter notes, pp422,
**a provocative and engaging history of the IDF. It accounts for the development of the IDF from humble beginnings in 1905 as Ha-shomer (The
Guard) to the formidable force it is today, vg cond, A$35.

239/84. (5906) Vann, RSM Kevin J. OAM. Bridging the Gap: The 3rd Combat Engineer Regiment in Timor, 1999-2000. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, profusely illus, appendices, nominal rolls, index, pp217, **3CER were part of the INTERFET

effort in East Timor. They were instrumental in restoring much of the infrastructure of Timor; an excellent modern-day operational history, new,
A$38.

Naval

239/85. (10178) "Ship's Company" H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette. Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated,
nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Corvettes built around Australia in WW?2. She served mainly in
the SW Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$36.

239/86. (11097) Baldock, Tim. Fortress Fremantle: Its Lost Sub & Contribution to World War 2. Baldock Family Trust, Fremantle,
2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp143, **Fremantle was the base for US, British and Dutch submarines in WW2. One of
the US subs USS BULLHEAD was lost on operations from Fremantle harbour in Auguat 1945. A useful overview of life in the harbour city during
WIW2, new, A$28.

239/87. (7814) Bowers, Paul. The Garrett Enigma: The Early Submarine Pioneers. Airlife, UK, 1999. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, many
illustrations, appendices, biblio, pp224, **George William Garrett is sometimes referred to as the 'Father of the British Submarine' although he
never built a submarine for the Royal Navy. He designed and built a steam-driven sub in 1879 and later built others which were exported. His sub
'RESERGEM' sank in 1880, vg cond and uncommon, A$40.

239/88. (3783) Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets. Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card
covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, **allied
submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond, A$34.

239/89. (7897) Craddock, John. First Shot: The Untold Story of the Japanese Mini-subs that Attacked Pearl Harbor. McGraw Hill,
USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp255, **unheeded warnings, missed opportunities, a failure to
connect the dots more than 60 years ago, America was rocked by a devastating surprise attack on its Pearl Harbor naval base. This book investigates
a little-known but clear 11th hour warning carried out by 5 Japanese midget subs, vg cond, A$35.

239/90. (10403) Doolan, Ken. HMAS TOBRUK: Warship For Every Crisis. Grinkle Press, NSW, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card
covers, signed by the author to Adm Phil Kennedy, profusely illustrated, foot notes, roll of Commanding Officers, index, pp157,
**TOBRUK was launched in 1980 the second RAN ship to be so named. She was scuttled in late June 2018. The author was her commissioning
commanding officer, vg cond and not often seen, A$52.

239/91. (6655) Frame, Tom. The Shores of Gallipoli: Naval Aspects of the ANZAC Campaign. Hale & Iremonger, Sydney, 2000. 1st
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp256, **the RAN played a crucial role in the Gallipoli Campaign. The
outstanding achievement of the submarie AE2, the first Allied sub to penetrate the Dardanelles; the heroic work of the RAN Bridging Train and the
joint Turkish-Australian discovery of the sunken AE2 in 1998, vg cond, A$32.

239/92. (9186) Guilliatt, Richard & Hohnen, Peter. The WOLF: How One German Raider Terrorised Australia and the Southern
Oceans in the First World War. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2009. 1st Australian ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and dia-
grams, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp366, **the WOLF was a formidable and ingenious commerce-raider. Her task was to inflict maximum
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destruction on Allied shipping using all the latest technology of warfare - torpedoes, mines, cannons, smokescreens and even a seaplane, vg cond,
A$25.

239/93. (5409) Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters. Kangaroo Press, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, **an account of the Japanese Special Attack Force in Australian waters in 1942-1943,
vg cond, A$42.

239/94. (6915) Marcus, Alex. "DEMS? What's DEMS?". Boolarong, Brisbane, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by T.J. Clark,
Seaman Gunner G/N HB850 1991, profusely illus, appendices list all those RAN officers and ratings who served as DEMS, list of vessels
manned, biblio, index, pp209, **the story of the men of the RAN who manned Defensively Equipped Merchant Ships (DEMS) during WW2, vg
cond and very hard to find, A$75.

239/95. (9587) Pfennigwerth, Ian. Tiger Territory: The Untold Story of the Royal Australian Navy in Southeast Asia from 1948 to
1971. Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, superior paper, plates and maps, biblio, chapter notes,
appendix, index, pp317, **between 1948 and 1971 the RAN served with almost unnoticed distinction in defending the newly emerging nations of
Malaya, Malaysia and Singapore, new, A$38.

239/96. (1289) Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine. Author, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, signed by author, 8vo in card covers, plates & illus,
index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL's convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean won two
DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable off Saigon,
good cond, A$38.

239/97. (1167) Stone, Peter. The Lady and the President: The Life and Loss of the SS PRESIDENT COOLIDGE. Oceans Enterprises,
Victoria, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, index, pp310, signed by author, **the COOLIDGE was sunk off Espiritu Santo (Vanuatu) whilst operating
as an American troop ship in WW2, it is now one of the best diving wrecks in the world, vg cond, A$32.

239/98. (4322) Waldron, T.J. & Gleeson, James. The Frogmen: The Story of the Wartime Underwater Operators. Evans Bros, London,
1954 (fp1950). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, illus, pp191, **the story of the courageous activities of the RNs underwater operators
which included frogmen, charioteers and X-Craft crews, foxing in prelims else fair cond, A$28.

239/99. (6161) Weir, Gary E. Forged in War: The Naval-Industrial Complex and American Submarine Construction, 1940-1961. Bras-
sey's, Washington, 1998 (fp1993). Reprint, roy. 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp314, **an analysis of the critical partnership
among Naval, industry and science in America — an important reference, vg cond, A$28.

Special Forces and Airborne

239/100. (6414) Ambrose, Stephen E. Pegasus Bridge: D-Day: The Daring British Airborne Raid. Pocket Books, London, 2003
(fp1985). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp233, **Pegasus Bridge was the first engagement on 6 June 1944 - D-Day.
Failure could have jeopardised the entire Normandy invasion, vg cond, A$24.

239/101. (3353) Bainbridge, Norman. Humour in an SAS Signals Uniform. Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, roy 8vo in card covers, illus by
Allan Langoulant, pp64, **an excellent addition to the SAS collection; very funny, new, A$20.

239/102. (10301) Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces and their Covert
Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, in-
dex, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into Greece in 1942 with a team of special operations
officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway bridge. It was only the start of their mayhem, vg cond, A$28.

239/103. (10965) Bishop, Patrick. Ground Truth: 3 Para Return to Afghanistan. Harper Press, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, co;our plates and maps, glossary, index, pp324, **in Apil 2006 3 Para Battle Group was dispatched to Helmand Province in Af-
ghanistan on what was to become a legendary tour of relentless Taliban attacks in one of the most gruelling campaigns in modern times, vg cond,
A$35.

239/104. (5173) Buxton, David.. Honour to the Airborne, Pt 2: Sword of Honour. Elmsdon Publishing, England, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo book-
let in card covers, plates, biblio, comp slip added loose, pp79, **a full listing of all awards and decorations won by (Brit) SAS soldiers from the
original 'L' Detachment in North Africa in WW2 to the Falklands Campaign; part of a trilogy (Pt1 and Pt 3 never seen), mint cond and very
scarce, A$36.

239/105. (11079) Chase, Simon & Pezzullo, Ralph. Zero Footprint: The True Story of a Private Military Contractor's Covert Assign-
ments in Syria, Libya and the World's Most Dangerous Places. Mulholland Books, NY, 2017 (fp2016). 1st pb ed, small 8vo in card
covers, colour plates, glossary, index, pp299, **a full-on counter terrorist memoir. A useful insight into the dangerous world of PMCs, vg cond,
A$25.

239/106. (9103) Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Commando Cam-
paign: Timor 1942. Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices show the casualties of both 2/2nd com-
pany and the 2/4th company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Company
(Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia they waged a successful guerilla war against the Japanese, vg cond,
A$28.

239/107. (5325) Cookridge, E.H. They Came from the Sky: Heinemann, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/w and mylar,
plates, maps on boards, biographic listing of agents who were involved in these operations, pp264, **The stories of LtCol Francis Cam-
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merts, DSO, Major Roger Landes, MC & Bar and Capt Harry Ree, DSO, OBE three SOE agents and their successful networks and operations in
occupied France in WW?2, sl foxing to edges else vg cond and becoming scarce in this cond, A$55.

239/108. (10205) David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport. Hodder & Stoughton, London,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. The
attack on Entebbe airport by Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The
only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35.

239/109. (9593) Dorney, Richard. An Active Service: The Story of a Soldier's Life in the Grenadier Guards, SAS and SBS, 1935-1958.
Helion & Co, Ltd, UK, 2006 (fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, illustrations and maps, glossary, pp211, **this bloke saw a lot of
action from Dunkirk through to Malaya in the 50s. His service in the SAS in WW2 with D Sqn (which was renamed the Special Boat Squadron
(SBS) saw him in Italy and Sardinia where he was captured, later escaped etc, vg cond, A$35.

239/110. (11065) Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa,
Asia and the Middle East. Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the epic
journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45.

239/111. (11184) Gilling, Tom. Bastard Behind the Lines A&U, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, biblio,
index, pp247, **the extraordinary story of Jock McLaren's escape from Sandakan and his guerrilla war against the Japanese. What a man, teamed
up with Rex Blow to wreak havoc amongst the Japanese, new, A$36.

239/112. (5733) Golley, John. The Big Drop: The Guns of Merville, June 1944. Jane's, London, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w (now
protected), plates, biblio, index, pp174, **the story of the capture and destruction of the Merville Battery flanking the vital Normandy invasion
beaches by the 9th Bn, Parachute Regiment. After a disasterous landing and a week of bloody action they successfully took the guns - only 65 men
left, vg cond, A$28.

239/113. (6684) Hickey, Michael. Out of the Sky: A History of Airborne Warfare. M&B, London, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates
and maps, appendix, biblio, index, pp286, **airborne warfare in its widest sense; parachute, glider, helicopter and reconnaissance; very useful
reference, vg cond, A$36.

239/114. (5290) Horner, David. SAS: Phantoms of War: A History of the Australian Special Air Service. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002
(fp1989). Updated ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, full rolls of service in Borneo and Vietnam, casualty roll, honours and
awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp596, **an updated edition of Phantoms of the Jungle to include operations in the '90s in particular East
Timor, vg cond, A$38.

239/115. (5172) Lake, Carney. Reflected Glory: A Portrait of Britain's Professional Elite, Royal Marine Commandos. BCA, London,
1994 (fp1990). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, frontispiece drawing, pp227, **an unforgetable picture of life at the sharp end by one who served in the
Royal Marines, vg cond, A$26.

239/116. (11188) Lewis, Damien SAS Nazi Hunters: The Ultra-Secret Unit and the Hunt for Hitler's War Criminals. Quercus, Lon-
don, 2015. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp425, **31 of the 80 SAS soldiers who parachuted into the French mountains in
1944 were listed as 'missing'. SAS was to be disbanded in 1945 but Colonel Brian Franks formed a 'Nazi hunting' unit to track down the killers
through 1948 and beyond, as new cond, A$28.

239/117. (11180) Lewis, Damien. Hunting Hitler's Nukes: The Secret Race to Stop the NAZI Bomb. Quercus Editions, London, 2016.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendix, biblio, pp425, **Churchill's secret warriors, SOE and their campaign to find
and destroy Hitler's nuclear ambitions in Norway, new, A$65.

239/118. (10252) Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of WW?2.
Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index, pp402,
**the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, VC, MC
(and two Bars). vg cond, A$28.

239/119. (11190) Lewis, Jon E. The SAS Combat Handbook. The Lyons Press, USA, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, illustrations
and line drawings, index, pp506, **covers tactics and techniques in arctic, desert, jungle survival, combat, escape and evasion and survival, a very
useful text, vg cond and uncommon, A$40.

239/120. (315) Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret war - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo. Author,
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WW2 with
Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55.

239/121. (11182) Lyman, Robert. The Real X-Men: The Heroic Story of the Underwater 1942-1945. Quercus, London, 2015. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, biblio, appendices show the casualty list and VC citations, index, pp314, **'the X-Craft
attack on the TIRPITZ will surely go down in history as one of the most courageous acts of all time' said RADM Claud Barry. A great book detailing
the exploits of X-Craft and Chariots in the war against Germany and Japan, new, A$45.

239/122. (2758) Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years. Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 8vo
in protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and Yugosla-
via, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assist the Chetnicks
but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go
to Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$220.

239/123. (11130) Malone, M.]. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers. Imprimatur
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary,
appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army
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to be his home serving in WIWW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964,
awarded the VC in 1969, new, A$32.

239/124. (10964) McKelvey, Ben. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG. Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2017.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was killed in
action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, mateship and
bloody duty, vg cond, A$45.

239/125. (5016) McKie, Ronald. The Heroes. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates
(portrait of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, maps, pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were Austral-
ian Z Special Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's operatives
were killed, vg cond, A$48.

239/126. (10969) Michelitti, Eric. Warriors from the Deep: The Extraordinary History of the Combat Swimmers. Histoire & Collec-
tions, France, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in illustrated boards, full colour layouts, biblio, pp207, **A compilation of French, German and Italian
modern-day swimmers and combat divers, new, A$45.

239/127. (11183) Moffitt, Anthony 'Harry'. Eleven Bats: A Story of Combat, Cricket and the SAS. A&U, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, trade
8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp366, **got to be the best book written by an SAS soldier ever. Harry, your are a gem and long may you con-
tinue. Maybe one day we will see the 11 Bats in the War Memorial for all to see, new, A$36.

239/128. (4077) Pirie, Andy. Commando - Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Australian Independent Company
(later 2/5th Cav Cdo Sqn 1942-1945). 2/5th Cdo Trust, Sydney, 1996. (fp1994). Revised ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, nom-
inal rolls, honour roll, biblio, pp526, **the 2/5th fought through the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns in WW2, vg cond and scarce, A$150.

239/129. (5437) Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44. Hyland House, Melbourne,
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A chronicle of the
struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting the Germans, a good
read, vg cond and not often seen, A$55.

239/130. (3277) Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of WW2' Most Daring Raids. Sally
Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation RIMAU was
the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$85.

239/131. (4859) Seymour, William. British Special Forces. Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, index, 17
maps,biblio, pp334, **the first comprehensive history of all the British Special Forces from their beginnings in WW?2 to the mid '80s. Foreword by
David Stirling, vg cond, A$28.

239/132. (288) Warner, Philip. The Special Air Service William Kimber, London, 1972 (fp1971). 2nd impr, large 8vo in protected d/w,
inscr, plates and maps, appendices include notes on the LRDG and rolls of honours and awards for 22SAS Regt in Malaya, Arabia,
Borneo etc, inde, pp285, *one of the first SAS books detailing Stirling's exploits in North Africa etc and the resurrection of the regular 22nd Regi-
ment in the late '40s and thence their exploits in Malaya, Arabian Peninsular, Borneo, Radfan and Aden, good cond and not seen now, A$35.

239/133. (10642) Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams
Story. John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams
served in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85.

239/134. (10131) Wong Sue, DCM (AKR13) Jack. Blood on Borneo. L. Smith and Author, Perth, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, limited edition #0486, signed by Jack and his son Barry 2001, plates, pp399, **Jack Sue, a Perth legend, served in SRD and Z Special in
Borneo in WW2 being awarded a DCM, vg cond and hard to find in h/b, A$65.

Vietnam

239/135. (5499) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal
roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the
second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$75.

239/136. (9828) Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam. AWM /New Holland, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Australians fought in the Vietnam
war, our longest conflict till then. This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambulances, heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, ar-
moured fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$65.

239/137. (10521) Dapin, Mark. Australia's Vietnam: Myth Vs History. Newsouth Publishing, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card
covers, chapter notes, appendices, index, pp261, **Dapin refutes many of the myths that sprung from Vietnam especially the one that said Aus-
tralian troops commited autrocities in Vietnam, new cond, A$34.

239/138. (8750) Darlington, Robert. Sudan to Vietnam. Shakespeare Head Press, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large folio-sized in protected d/
w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, pp232, **an over-view of Australians at war from the Colonial wars in Sudan, Boer War and Box-
er Rebellion, WWN1, WW2, Korea, Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam. Excellent colour plates, vg cond, A$30.
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239/139. (10035) Donahue, James C. Mobile Guerrilla Force: With the Special Forces in War Zone D. Naval Institute Press, USA,
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp205, **captures the intensity, insight, and drama of special forces operations in South Vietnam,
vg cond, A$45.

239/140. (11128) Fairhead, Fred. Long Tan: A Reappraisal. The Greatest Challenge faced by an Australian Infantry Company Dur-
ing the Vietnam War. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2019. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, roll of honour, bib-
lio, honours and awards, nominal index, pp50, **this reappraisal draws on several new sources including recently declassified Signals intelli-
gence records and translations of Vietnamese unit histories. The author served as a Company Commander in 6RAR, new, A$26.

239/141. (8346) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices,
source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided by their
commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding

contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48.

239/142. (1607) Horner, David. ed. Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace. Allen & Unwin, NSW, 1990. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in d/w, maps, plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp525. **the RAR was born out of BCOF battalions 65th, 66th and 67th which
became 1,2 & 3 RAR in 1948, a good history, vg cond and becoming hard to find, A$46.

239/143. (11013) Howell LtCol, MC (Retd), Tony. Jungle Green Shadows: Victor 2 Company, 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1967~
1968. JDP, Auckland, 2019. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casual-
ty list, index, pp470, **the Kiwis landed in Phuoc Tuy Province as an element of 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion and into the thick of things. Dur-
ing the TET Offensive in '68 they saw a lot of action, new, A$85.

239/144. (10017) Hutchins, Joel M. Swimmers Among the Trees: Presidion, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and map, glos-
sary, pp228, **an insider's history of SEAL Ops in Vietnam by a highly decorated SEAL veteran, vg cond, A$40.

239/145. (7700) Kirkland, Fred (ed). Sometimes Forgotten. Plaza Historical Service, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated
boards, rolls of honour for Korea, addendum, roll of various other actions, biblio, pp238, **being a record of those of Australia's military
forces (RAN, Army and RAAF) who died and those who were decorated in Vietnam, Malaya, Borneo, Malay Peninsular, Korea, BCOF, UN,
HMAS Voyager (1964) and RMC Duntroon (1956), vg cond, A$48.

239/146. (4049) Mangold, Tom & Penycate, John. The Tunnels of Cu Chi. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in mint d/
w, plates, maps, index, biblio, chronology of main events in the Vietnam War, *the amazing story of the VC tunnel builders and their oppo-
nents the 'Tunnel Rats', vg cond, A$22.

239/147. (7078) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld. Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, D
Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hundreds
of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond and now hard to find, A$85.

239/148. (4858) McAulay, Lex. The Fighting First: Combat Operations in Vietnam 1968-69, The First Battalion, the Royal Australian
Regiment. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, appendices, full nominal roll, casualty
list, pp293, **1RAR's second tour of South Vietnam covering the Battle of Coral & Balmoral (May 1968) and many other operations during their
tour of duty, excellent unit history, vg cond and scarce, A$125.

239/149. (1564) McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels. Calm, Sydney,
1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 1965-66, pp271, **Australian
Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28.

239/150. (6931) McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War. Doubleday Books, Mel-
bourne, 1993. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, b/w plates, endnotes, index, pp295, **up to 1,000 Australian women served in
Vietnam as entertainers, army and civilian nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more. This is the personal stories of over 50 women who were deep-
ly involved in the war, vg cond, A$28.

239/151. (5047) McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney,
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps soldier's
personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond and hard to find, A$40.

239/152. (5991) McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, Beans and Bandages: Australians at War in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st
ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, noindex, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 years at war in Vietnam from a series of interviews of partici-
pants, vg cond, A$22.

239/153. (10981) McKernan, Michael. When this Thing Happened: A Story of a Father, a Son and the Wars that Changed Them.
Scribe, Melbourne, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, pp230, **the story of Michael Stawyskiyj and his son Joe who served in Vietnam with
5RAR and was badly injured in a mine explosion: a poignant read, vg cond, A$25.

239/154. (8653) McKinney, Major Mike & Ryan, Mike. Chariots of the Damned: Helicopter Special Operations from Vietnam to Ko-
sovo. Thomas Dunne Books, NY, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour plates, biblio, pp215, **an investigation of the origins of the Special

Operations Group and the experience of early rescue missions in Vietnam. From Son Tay to Desert One to Somalia to Kosovo, an excellent reference,
vg cond, A$28.

239/155. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Canberra,
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second vol-
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ume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$180.

239/156. (5881) Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse, Vietnam, 1965-1966. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales
Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in
Bien Hoa, new, A$45.

239/157. (5003) Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-
ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68. John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, col-
our and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies
(Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st
ed), new, A$85.

239/158. (5375) O'Keefe, Brendan. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts, 1950-
1972. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney,
1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty statistics of Ma-
laya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, **the third volume of the official history - a vital reference, spine slightly
sunned else vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

239/159. (136) O'Neill, Robert J. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment. Cassell Australia. Sydney, 1968. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, index, appendices, honours and awards incl citations, roll of honour, pp263, *written on opera-
tions by the Int Officer in Phuoc Tuy Province with 5RAR in 1966 on the 1st tour; a vivid and compelling picture of the war in Vietnam from the
soldier's point of view, vg cond and now scarce in 1st ed, A$120.

239/160. (1447) Palmer Alexander M. Vietnam Veterans: A Record of Service. Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, signed
and dedicated by the author, plates, index, casualty list, superior paper, biblio, addendum inclded as a loose insertion, pp313, **an inter-
esting look at families, brothers, fathers and sons, cousins etc who served in the Vietnam war, vg cond and now scarce, A$65.

239/161. (2696) Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered. Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85.

239/162. (10345) Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne,
2017.1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force and
it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provence in South Vietnam, new, A$45.

239/163. (4885) Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vietnam
by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w, many plates, maps of operations,
honour roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting operational tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$65.

239/164. (10206) Scott, Stuart. Charlie Don't Surf But Aussies Do: Taking Time out from the Vietnam War. Author, Qld, 2009. 1st ed,
large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, pp127, **a delightful glimpse of Australians at leasure at the Peter Badcoe, VC Club and surf
club, Back Beach Vung Tau during the Vietnam War, a ripper, vg cond and not often seen, A$45.

239/165. (5746) Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991. Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with lan Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new cond
and becoming hard to find, A$44.

239/166. (10991) Thomson, Jimmy & Macgregor, Sandy. A Sapper's War: How the Legendary Aussie Tunnel Rats Fought the Vi-
etcong. A&U, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, map, glossary, pp270, **the Sappers were at the fore-
front of the fight against the Vietcong. There at the beginning and last to leave, vg cond, A$26.

239/167. (72) Webb, Lt.]J.R. (RNZIR( (ed). Mission in Vietnam: The Tour in South Vietnam of 4RAR/NZ (Anzac) Bn and 104 Field
Battery June 1968 - May 1969. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1969). Reprint, 4 to in d/w, narrative pictorial (some colour plates), full rolls, roll
of honour, honours and awards incl citations, maps of all operations, pp130, **an excellent unit history, new, A$65.

239/168. (8202) West, Andrew (ed). Rolling Thunder in a Gentle Land: The Vietnam War Revisited. Osprey Publishing, UK, 2006. 1st
ed, large roy 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour & b/w, endnotes, biblio, glossary, index, pp336, **traces the Vietnam
wars from the French in the 1940s through to the evacuation of Saigon in 1975, vg cond, A$28.

The Great War 1914-1918

239/169. (7206) Austin, Ron. Gallipoli Encyclopedia: Australians in the 1915 Dardanelles Campaign. Slouch Hat Publications, Victo-
ria, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illus, appendices, honours and awards (9 x VCs to Australians, 30 x
British and 1 x NZ), biblio, pp288, **contains over 1,000 entries; vital reference (AIF), new, A$48.

239/170. (8104) Austin, Ronald J. Cycling to War: The History of the AIF/NZ Cyclist Corps 1916-19. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria,
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, honour rolls, biblio, index, pp176,
**the Australian Cyclist Corps was formed in Egypt in April 1916 for service on the Western Front. This book looks at the role played by two AN-
ZAC Corps Cyclist Battalions in 1916-17 and the Australian Corps and NZ cyclist units in 1918. They were ostensibly mounted infantry with roles
in reconnaisance and patrolling, new, A$55.
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239/171. (4901) Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gallipoli. R.J. &S.P.
Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle of Turkish 5th Army, source notes,
pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. Their name

was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way they launched into the fray, new, A$60.

239/172. (11035) Berrie, G.L (Lieut). Under Furred Hats (6th A.L.H.). W.C. Penfold, Sydney, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in worn light-
coloured cloth, plates including fold-out panoramas, casualty lists, pp179, *the 6th ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine
Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, this is now a RARE book in solid cond, A$260.

239/173. (1696) Bourne, LtCol G.H, DSO. The History of the 2nd Light Horse Regiment, Australian Imperial Force, (AIF) August 1914 -
April 1919. Burridge, Perth, 1994. (fp?) Reprint, roy 8vo in protected d/w, honour roll, awards and decorations, maps, plates, pp94,
**originating from the Queensland Mounted Infantry, the 2nd LH served on Gallipoli then right through the Sinai-Palestine campaign distinguishing
itself at Romani and later in the Jordan Valley as part of the 1st LH Brigade, vg cond, A$110.

239/174. (10082) Bridges, Paul et al. Blackboy Hill is Calling. KSP Writers Centre, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, oblong 4to in card covers, pro-
fusely illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes, pp222, **32,000 recruits passed through Blackboy Hill on Perth's outskirts in WWI1. This is a
compilation of 17 chapters written by various members of the KSP Writers Centre, new, A$35.

239/175. (8529) Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations,
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in EQypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among others,
as new cond, A$150.

239/176. (5281) Browning, Neville. The Blue and White Diamond: 28th Battalion, AIF. 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2010 (fp2002) Revised
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates (more than the 1st ed), maps, chronology, nominal rolls (incl nominal roll of POWs on
the Western Front), honours and awards with citations, (incl Lt Alfred Gaby's VC), biblio, nom index, pp607, **the 28th, a Western Austral-
ian battalion, fought on Gallipoli and right through the Western Front with great distinction winning one VC (Gaby) and many other decorations - an
excellent unit history, vg cond and now scarce, A$175.

239/177. (5652) Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia. Burridge, Perth, nd?
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200, **the
histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div Signal
Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of ' Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, new cond and scarce, A$150.

239/178. (2637) Burness, Peter. The Nek: The Tragic Charge of the Light Horse at Gallipoli. Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1996. 1st ed, trade
8vo in protected card covers, map in frontisp, plates, chapter notes, appendix lists KIA, index, pp168, **on 7 August 1915, in an ill-fated
attempt to break the stalemate at Gallipoli, hundreds of Australian Light Horsemen (8th & 10th) repeatedly charged the massed rifles and MGs of the
Turkish defenders; total disaster, vg cond and now hard to find, A$42.

239/179. (10083) Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC. Author, NSW,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella,
VC, as with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka was
in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55.

239/180. (8496) Daley, Paul. Beersheba: A Journey Through Australia's Forgotten War. MUP, Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, maps, order of battle of the Imperial Mounted Troops, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp339, **in Oct 1917 members of the
4th Australian Light Horse Brigade charged the Turkish lines at Beersheba. They charged 6 km over open ground and took the wells at Beersheba,
putting the Turks to flight and on to ultimate defeat, vg cond, A$34.

239/181. (7706) Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War. The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo in
purple cloth, includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also includes a
photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, served on Gal-
lipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in December 1915 the
9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and as rare' as, A$450.

239/182. (6214) Dinning, Hector & McBey, James (Artist). Nile to Aleppo: With the Light-Horse in the Middle-East. (AIF). The Mcmil-
lan Co, NY, 1920. 1st US ed, small 4to in brown buckram with titles gilt, inscribed on the dedication page, colour plates tipped-in, one
beautiful plate of Lawrence of Arabia, pp287, **Dinning was a captain in the Australian Light-Horse in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign. His nar-
rative was produced to honour the achievements of the Light-Horse; now a rare book in remarkable condition, A$300.

239/183. (10214) Dowson, John. Off to War: WW1 1914-1918. TFS Corporation, Ltd, Fremantle, 2014. 1st ed, large oblong 4to in card
covers, signed by the author, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, errata sip in fep, biblio, index, pp112, **a WWI1 1914-18 centenary com-
memorative souvenir. An outstanding work by on of Fremantle's very good local historians, new, A$32.

239/184. (5656) Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Peacock
Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with supple-
ment, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honoursend notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed from the
10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendale,
Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, vg cond, A$140.

239/185. (6393) Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919. Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched history of
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the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$375.

239/186. (4795) Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918. Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few months on
Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previously ignored role
of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond, and now hard to find, A$130.

239/187. (9084) Kendall, Paul. Bullecourt 1917: Breaching the Hindenburg Line Spellmount, UK, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, profusely illustrated in b/w, appendices list casualties both British and Australian, biblio, index, pp416, **three British Divisions and
three Australian Divisions were hurled at the German Hindenburg Line at Bullecourt in Northern France in April and May 1917. Disasterous losses
were had by the allies - 17,000 Allied casualties. But they broke through the 'impregnable' Hindenburg Line for the first time, vg cond, A$45.

239/188. (10302) Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF. The
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. Of Col
Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served on the
Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond and now RARE, A$250.

239/189. (10567) Lake, Marilyn. A Divided Society: Tasmania During World War 1. MUP, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in protected
shelf-worn d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp213, **as in all States Tasmanians were conflicted by the war. The Conscription saga saw
Tasmania one of only two states to votes 'YES"' in 1916 and 17 (WA was the other) . Billy Hughe's efforts came to naught however, even the Diggers
at the Front voted ‘NO’, good cond and scarce, A$45.

239/190. (2354) Lee, DSO, MC. Maj J.E. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion A.L.F. Burridge, Perth, nd? Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed
boards, plates, maps, full roll, honours and awards, **formed at Tel-el-Kebir in March 1916 fro elements of the 13th Bn AIF. The 45th fought on
the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt and Passchendaele losing over 700 officers and men KIA, new cond, A$100.

239/191. (8192) Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19. Webb &
Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs -
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders, pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt,
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, and scarce, A$300.

239/192. (10313) Mather, Jill. The Old Campaigners: Camels, Mules, Donkeys and Waler Horses. Bookbound Publishing, Qld, 2008.
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp157, **much Camel Corps content in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, new, A$30.

239/193. (6976) Parsonson, lan M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946. AMHP, Sydney, 2005.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the Australian Army Veterinary Corps
played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation took over, new, A$40.

239/194. (10443) Paterson, Allison Marlow. ANZAC Sons: The Story of Five Brothers in the War to End All Wars. Big Sky Publishing,
Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, chapter notes, biblio, pp688, **a huge collection of letters from 5 brothers, 3 of
which were KIA and one wounded. Tragic but uplifting stuff, vg cond, A$28.

239/195. (10054) Pittaway, Andrew. Fremantle Voices of the Great War: A History of Fremantle People Who Served in the Great War
of 1914-1919. Author, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, maps, roll of honour, roll of returned men,
honours and awards, foot notes, biblio, nominal index, pp580, **quite an extraordinary and complete study of Fremantle's commitment in the
Great War, as new, A$110.

239/196. (3925) Putkowski, Julian & Sykes, Julian. Shot at Dawn: Executions in WW1 by Authority of the British Army Act. Wharn-
cliffe Publishing Ltd, UK, 1989. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, illus, rolls, index, biblio, source notes, pp352, **the Brits shot over 350 of their own
men for 'cowardice & other crimes' in WWI. Australia refused to shoot any! vg cond A$28.

239/197. (11063) Rankin, Adam. The Hindenburg Line: 1918. AHU, Canberra, 2019. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, colour plates and
maps, biblio, index, pp178, **the Hindenburg Line was the final defensive position for the German army. The British 4th Army which included the
Australian Corps - their use of infantry, artillery, tanks and planes, under Monash, overwhelmed the Germans, vg cond, A$36.

239/198. (11102) Roberts, Brigadier C.A.M, AM, CSC (Retd). The Landing at ANZAC 1915. (Australian Army Campaign Series #12)
Big Sky/AHU, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, appendices, timeline,
order of battle, biblio, index, pp231, **Peter Pedersen says 'the most accurate account of the ANZAC landing yet written. A brilliant work that
lays many myths to rest', vg cond, A$40.

239/199. (5238) Sassoon, Siegfried. Memoirs of a Fox-Hunting Man. Faber & Faber, London, 1930 (fp1927). 10th impr, small 8vo in
bumped d/w (now protected), pp395, **Sassoon's autobiography from childhood to the early part of the Great War where he served on the West-
ern Front, solid cond and hard to find, A$28.

239/200. (5909) Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. 'Just Sol-
diers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint d/w, plates and maps, index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of all who
served in the 8th LH in WWI under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$120.

239/201. (9612) Stanley, Dr Peter. Digger Smith and Australia's Great War: Ordinary Name - Extraordinary Stories. Pier 9/Murdoch
Books, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, superior paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix lists all Smiths and Schmidts in the book, index,
pp368, **inspired by C.]. Dennis's Digger Smith of 1918 traces all of the Smiths in the 1st AIF (900 of them died). Some great stories of Smiths in
every unit of the AIF, every rank every job etc. vg cond, A$30.
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239/202. (9952) Steel, Nigel. The Battlefields of Gallipoli: Then and Now (1990). Leo Cooper, London, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/
w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp246, **75 years after the debacle that was Gallipoli, vg cond, A$32.

239/203. (10985) T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed) The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.
AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates tipped
in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW?2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns are not in-
cluded, vg cond and now generally scarce, A$120.

239/204. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks
Paddington, an outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400.

World War 2 1939-1945

239/205. (9081) Alexander, Larry. Shadows in the Jungle: The Alamo Scouts Behind Japanese Lines in World War 2.. NAL Caliber,
NY, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, biblio, index, pp336, **138 of the fittest, toughest men in the US Army were chosen to con-
duct long range, clandestine intelligence gathering operations in the Philippine islands. In 1944 and 45 they were particularly successful on a number
or tasks, vg cond, A$34.

239/206. (11177) Barrett, Duncan. Hitler's British Isles: The Real Story of the Occupied Channel Islands. Simon & Schuster, London,
2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, index, pp413, **life under German rule on the Channel Islands of Guernsey, Jersey and
Sark during WW2, new, A$45.

239/207. (9365) Beaver, Michael D (ed). Waffen-SS in the West: Holland, Belgium, France 1940: A Documentary in Photos. Schiffer
Military History, USA, 2002. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, full pictorial, pp144, **from the German 'Waffen-SS im Western' - first
time available in English. Photos taken by a Waffen-SS war correspondents and vividly illustrate the early SS combat troops as they conquered West-
ern Europe, vg cond, A$40.

239/208. (8332) Beevor, Anthony & Cooper, Artemis. Paris After the Liberation. The Folio Society, London, 2012 (fp1994). Altered ed,
thick small 4to in boards, maps on inside covers, plates, extensive biblio and chapter notes, glossary of abbreviations, index, pp416, **the
spirit of freedom on the liberation of Paris by General Leclers and the Resistance was intense but celebration was edged with revenge. The communists
who controlled the Resitance exacted a rough and uneven justice while black marketeers grew rich on the misery of the population. This is an excellent
social, political and cultural history of this extraordinary period, vg cond, A$48.

239/209. (10409) Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble. Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected
d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the Ardennes

commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehrmacht, vg cond,
A$36.

239/210. (7452) Brocklebank, Laurie. JAYFORCE: New Zealand and the Military Occupation of Japan 1945-48. OUP, Auckland, 1997.
1st ed, roy.8vo in card covers, profusely ilus in b/w, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp262, **a vivid and colourful account of NZs
first peace keeping mission as part of BCOF in Japan after WW2. Over 12,000 men and women served there, new cond, A$25.

239/211. (5828) Brune, Peter. The Spell Broken: Exploding the Myth of Japanese Invincibility, Milne Bay to Buna-Sanananda 1942-43.
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1998 (fp1997). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates & maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **a stirring
history of the Milne Bay and Buna-Sanananda battles in which the Japanese were finally defeated in the field by Australian troops, many who were
veterans of the Kokoda Campaign, new, A$28.

239/212. (11189) Derry, Sam. The Rome Escape Line: The Story of the British Organisation in Rome for Assisting Escaped Prisoners-
of-War 1943.44. W.H. Norton, NY, 1960. A modern facsimile reproduction of the original, small 4to in card covers, plates, pp239, *a
departure from the usual French escape lines in WW2. A very interesting first-hand account, vg cond and uncommon, A$32.

239/213. (8499) Dormer, Hugh. Hugh Dormer's Diaries. Johnathan Cape, London, 1955 (fp1947). 5th impr, small 8vo in scarce price-
clipped d/w, ex lib (stamp cut from bottom of title page), pp159, **at the outbreak of the war Dormer served in the Irish Guards but soon volun-

teered for service with SOE. He led successful demolition raids in France but was KIA in July 1944; a classic, some foxing else good cond and
hard to find, A$34.

239/214. (5452) Dornan, Peter. The Silent Men: Syria to Kokoda and on to Gona. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, maps (no plates), pp201, **the story of the incredible heroism of Bruce Kingsbury, VC and the rest of the eleven man section of the 2/14th Bn,
AIF who got stuck into the Japs at Isurava on the Kokoda Track. They were awarded one VC, one DCM and four MMs (whew!), vg cond, A$28.

239/215. (11075) Dupuy, Trevor Nevitt. European Resistance Movements (The Military History of WW2: Vol 15). Franklin Watts, NY,
1965. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, index, pp88, **the resistance units of Europe waged an unrelenting guerrilla war against the

Nazis. They fought a secret war in France, Czechovakia, Poland, Holland, Belgium, Yugoslavia, Greece, Russia, Denmark, Norway etc, good cond,
A$28.

239/216. (7756) Egan, Vince, OAM. Proudly We Served: A History of 2/5th Australian General Hospital, AIF, 1940-1945. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2007 (fp1988). Revised ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, nominal rolls, POW lists etc, index, pp443, **a far more substantial
book than the 1st ed. The 2/5th served in the Middle East and Greece where many were captured. They then saw active service in the New Guinea
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Campaign in Port Moresby and Morotai, new, A$46.

239/217. (7795) Evans, Geoffrey. Slim as Military Commander. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1969. 1st ed, large 8vo in chipped d/w
(now protected), plates, maps (many fold-out), two newspaper articles loose at front, appendices, biblio, index, pp239, **Field-Marshal the
Viscount Slim as he was later known was considered one of the finest generals WW?2 produced. He commanded the British 14th Army in Burma
against the Japanese. The author was a Divisional commander under Slim in Burma, vg cond and hard to find, A$32.

239/218. (9903) Georgano, G.N. World War Two Military Vehicles: Transport and Halftracks. Osprey Automotive, London, 1994. 1st
ed, large 4to in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, index, pp208, **the years before WW2 saw the development of many
soft skinned vehicles that went on to be used by all sides in the war. Many were one-off prototypes and remain museum object to this day. Many half-
track trucks were used by both Germany and the USA, very useful reference, good cond and a scarce book, A$30.

239/219. (9202) Gilbert, Martin. Churchill and the Jews. McClelland & Stewart, Toronto, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps,
biblio, index, pp359, **Churchill was always a fan of the Jewish people after a visit to Jerusalem in 1921. He was impressed with their communal life,
energy, self-help and determination. He was a persistent opponent to anti-Semitism warning even his mother to not make anti-semitic utterances, vg
cond, A$38.

239/220. (1732) Givney, EC. (ed). The First At War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45, The City of Sydney
Regiment. Editorial Committee Association of First Infantry Battalions, NSW, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Major-
General Paul Cullen, DSO & Bar, the CO of the 1st, plates & maps, full rolls, honours and awards, casualty rolls, pp558, **the 1st served in
the North African Campaign (Bardia, Tobruk, Palestine and Syria), the Greek and Crete Campaign (Retimo) and the New Guinea Campaign, (Kokoda
Track, Gorari, Soputa, Wewak etc), vg cond and very hard to find, A$245.

239/221. (2903) Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The History of the 2/48th Bn, AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1987 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices contain rolls, honour roll, orders and decorations (4 x VCs), pp277, **the 2/48, the most highly
decorated AIF unit in WW2 - 4 x VCs - Gratwick, Gurney, Kibby and Derrick (all KIA), saw service in Tobruk, Alamein and the jungles of New
Guinea and Tarakan, vg cond, A$150.

239/222. (10341) Green, Philip M. Memories of Occupied Japan. Author, NSW, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates,biblio, ab-
breviations and glossary of Japanese words, pp167, **an excellent one man's account of his time in BCOF, vg cond and unusual, A$28.

239/223. (11179) Grehan, John & Mace, Martin. (coml). Liberating Europe, D-Day to Victory in Europe, 1944-1945. Despatches from the
Front. Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2014. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, abbreviations, index, pp226, **the Commanding
Officers' reports from the field and at sea. A trove of first hand information, new cond, A$45.

239/224. (11172) Guderian, Heinz. Achtung-Panzer: The Development of Tank Warfare. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1999
(fp1937). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp220, **one of the most significant military books of the 20th century. It was
used as a textbook by Panzer officers in WW2, new, A$25.

239/225. (6074) Hall, Timothy. Tobruk 1941 - The Desert Siege. Methuen, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index,
pp224, **the real story of Tobruk - the follies as well as the bravery, vg cond, A$26.

239/226. (11171) Hastings, Max. Nemesis: The Battle for Japan 1944-45. Harper Collins, London, 2007 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, plates and maps, chapter notes, source notes and references, pp674, **the author weaves together the complex strands which stretched over a
continent and numerous nations embracing some of the most terrible human experiences of the 20th Century, vg cond, A$45.

239/227. (1592) Hoyt, Edwin. The Kamikazes. Robert Hale, London, 1984 (fp1983). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, source notes,
biblio, pp333, **Kamikaze (Divine Wind) attacks inflicted more damage on US Naval vessels and inflicted more casualties than any single Pacific
land battle, vg cond, A$24.

239/228. (11186) Johnston, Mark. An Australian Band of Brothers: Don Company, 2/43rd Battalion, 9th division. Newsouth Publish-
ing, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8von in card covers, plates, maps and sketches, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp434, **follows the exploits of
three members of the 2/43rd Bn, AIF from Tobruk to Borneo. A powerful and unique account of a small unit of Australian soldiers in action, vg cond,
A$34.

239/229. (10115) Johnston, Mark. ANZACS in the Middle East: Australian Soldiers, their Allies and the Local People in World War 2.
Cambridge Uni Press, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp255, **by Nov 1939, 20,000 Australi-
ans had signed up for the 2nd AIF. Eventually, over 100,000 servd in the Middle East theatre. This book examines the relationship between our sol-
diers, their Allies and the local peoples, as new cond, A$34.

239/230. (10530) Kennedy, Paul. Engineers of Victory: The Problem Solvers Who Turned the Tide in the Second World War Allen
Lane, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **this is not about front-line com-
manders but about the people who slaved away in the background producing assymetrical results with unconventional ideas like Percy Hobart and his
'funnies', slight staining to edges else good cond and uncommon, A$45.

239/231. (1468) Keogh, Colonel E.G. MBE, ED. South West Pacific 1941-45. Grayflower, Melbourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in worn d/w,
maps, biblio, ex army lib, (stamp in prelims), pp479, **arquably the most accurate of all accounts of the SW Pacific campaign in W2, good
cond, A$28.

239/232. (5588) Lamont-Brown, Raymond. Kempeitai: Japan's Dreaded Military Police. Budding/Sutton Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp
1998). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, large glossary, index, pp182, **the Kempeitai were Japan's secret military police and
counter-espionage service. They were a grimly efficient corps, possessing wide powers which they were trained to employ ruthlessly. They were, in
effect, low mongrels who murdered thousands, vg cond and difficult to find, A$46.

239/233. (9050) Lloyd, Alan. The Gliders: An Action Packed Story of the Wooden Chariots of World War 2. Leo Cooper/Secker War-
burg Ltd, London, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in good protected d/w, ex lib, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **called 'flying coffins' by the men who
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flew in them, the use of gliders for the insertion into the battlefield was of mixed blessings - many crashed on landing killing all and many landed suc-
cessfully on target. Both the Allies and Germand employed gliders, vg cond, A$24.

239/234. (1473) Long, Gavin. The Six Years War: Australia in the 1939-45 War. AWM, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in torn d/w, profuse-
ly illus with plates and maps, index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview volume to the 22 vol official set, some loss to d/w else good cond,
now scarce, A$45.

239/235. (11070) Marnham, Patrick. Resistance and Betrayal: The Death and Life of the Greatest Hero of the French Resistance. Ran-
dom House, NY, 2000. 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, glossary, chronology, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp296,
**the story of the great Jean Moulin, Resistance leader and a real pain to the Gestapo, was betrayed and captured in June 1943 in Lyon. He was tor-
tured and executed. Trying to find his betrayer still goes on today, vg cond, A$46.

239/236. (10442) Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About One of the Most Brutal POW Camps and the Triumph of the Aussie Spir-
it. Hachette Australia, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, Gull Force nominal roll, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp334,
**in Feb 1942, the Indonesian island of Ambon fell to the Japanese. Among those captured were 1,150 members of the Australian Gull Force which had
been sent there to defend the island. Only 300 survived. vg cond, A$28.

239/237. (7177) McAulay, Lex. Blood and Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942. Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one of the classic battles in Australian military history, vg cond and
scarce in 1st ed, A$40.

239/238. (10431) Park, William. Beyond Adversity: 'U' Company, 15th Battalion, 1941-1942. Big Sky, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, plates and maps, biographes on each member of 'U' Company, appendices, glossary, sources, index, pp361, **in 1941, 100
university students began short term military training with the 15th Battalion, CMF. After the Japanese came into the war on 7 Dec 1941, things got
serious.The 15th Bn was deployed to defend Brisbane until 1943 wher it was deployed to New Guinea, 'U' Company with them, vg cond, A$75.

239/239. (4903) Paull, Raymond. Retreat from Kokoda. Heinemann, Melbourne, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped but now protected d/w,
inscr on fep, plates, maps, index, pp319, **a story of courage, skill and endurance and also an indictment against the way the campaign was fought
and how Potts's brigade were treated by Macarthur and Blamey, an important AIF book, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$34.

239/240. (4443) Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary. Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates,
pp264, **the diary of Fr Perez throughout the dark days of WW2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was severely bombed by the Japanese, vg cond,
A$45.

239/241. (10149) Psychoundakis, George.(translated from the Greek by Patrick Leigh Fermoy). The Cretan Runner: His Story of the
German Occupation. Folio Society, London, 2009 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo hard-back in slip-case, maps on inside covers, portrait in fron-
tispiece, plates and drawings, index, pp225, **a story of the harrowing war waged against the German occupiers in the mountains of Crete in
WW2 and their close relationship with Allied forces in particular SOE, as new cond, A$45.
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